
 

 

Университеты-партнеры, принимавшие участие в конкурсе на весенний семестр 2022-2023, которые 

продолжили сотрудничество и куда были номинированы студенты ВШБ 

/ 

Partner universities that participated in the competition for the spring semester 2022-2023, which continued 

the cooperation with GSB and where GSB students were nominated 

 

1) Chung-Ang University, South Korea  

2) City University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong 

3) Emlyon Business School, France 

4) EPITECH, France 

5) Friedrich-Alexander Universität Erlangen-Nürnberg, Germany 

6) HHL Leipzig, Germany 

7) IPAG, France 

8) Koç University, Turkey 

9) Mexico Autonomous Institute of Technology (ITAM), Mexico 

10) Singapore Management University, Singapore 

11) University Laval, Canada 

12) University of Applied Sciences BFI Vienna 

13) University of Applied Sciences Technikum Wien, Austria 

14) University of Applied Sciences Wuerzburg-Schweinfurt, Germany 

15) University of Ljubljana, Slovenia  

16) University of Padova, Italy 

17) University of Pécs, Hungary 

18) Université Paris-Est Créteil, France   

 

 
 



 

№ Университет / Partner University Страна / Country Количество 

заявок / 

Number of 

applications 

Квота Мин. проходной 

/ текущий балл / 

Quota Minimum average 

current grade 

Мин. проходной 

кумулятивный балл / 

Minimum average 

cumulative grade 

1 Emlyon Business School Франция / France 25 6 6,14 7,04 

2 University Laval Канада / Canada 16 4 7,09 7,66 

3 IPAG Business School Франция / France 13 4 7,78 7,90 

4 Université Paris-Est Créteil Франция / France 10 2 8,14 8,09 

5 Chung-Ang University Южная Корея / South Korea 9 2 7,78 7,97 

6 Friedrich-Alexander Universität Erlangen-Nürnberg Германия / Germany 7 3 7,45 8,57 

7 University of Padova Италия / Italy 7 1   -** -** 

8 University of Applied Sciences Technikum Wien Австрия / Austria 6 4 7,14 7,54 

9 University of Ljubljana Словения / Slovenia 6 1 8,25 8,05 

10 University of Pécs Венгрия / Hungary 5 2 7,73 7,71 

11 Singapore Management University Сингапур / Singapore 4 6 7,08 7,11 

12 HHL Leipzig Германия / Germany 4   1 6,86 7,00 

13 Koç University Турция / Turkey 4 1 7,7 7,17 

14 City University of Hong Kong Гонконг / Hong Kong 3 2 6,45 7,45 

15 EPITECH, Graduate School of Digital 

Innovation 

Франция / France 2 4 7,73 7,96 

16 Mexico Autonomous Institute of Technology (ITAM) Мексика / Mexico 2 2 7,54  -** 

17 University of Applied Sciences Wuerzburg-

Schweinfurt 

Германия / Germany 2 8 6,73 7,71 

18 University of Applied Sciences BFI Vienna* Австрия / Austria 0 0* -** -** 

 

* Партнер принимал студентов как free movers / Partner university accepted free movers applications only 

** Текущий кумулятивный рейтинг не был опубликован у студентов / Average cumulative grade was unknown at the point of application 


